# PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Alex Chi Chung Kot	09/28/2004
Huijuan Yang	09/23/2004
Haiping Lu	09/24/2004

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Nanyang Technological University
Street Address:	50 Nanyang Avnue
City:	Singapore 639798
State/Country:	SINGAPORE

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	10958033

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (937)449-6405

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 937/449-6400

evelyn.smart@dinslaw.com Email: **DINSMORE & SHOHL LLP** Correspondent Name:

Address Line 1: One Dayton Centre, One South Main Street

Address Line 2: **Suite 1300** 

Address Line 4: Dayton, OHIO 45402

NAME OF SUBMITTER: James E. Beyer

**Total Attachments: 3** 

500013987

source=NAY 0003 PA Assignment#page1.tif source=NAY 0003 PA Assignment#page2.tif source=NAY 0003 PA Assignment#page3.tif

**REEL: 015425 FRAME: 0104** 

**PATENT** 

## **ASSIGNMENT**

WHEREAS, we, Alex Chi Chung KOT, Huijuan YANG, and Haiping LU, whose full post office addresses are 98 Nanyang Crescent, #05-01, Singapore 637665, Republic of Singapore; Block 823, #08-460, Jurong West Street 81, Singapore 640823, Republic of Singapore; and Suite 650D, 60 Harbord Street, Toronto, Ontario, Canada, M5S 3L1, have invented an invention entitled METHOD, SOFTWARE, AND DEVICE FOR HIDING DATA IN BINARY IMAGE, WHILE PRESERVING IMAGE QUALITY, for which an application for a patent is about to be filed in the United States;

AND WHEREAS, Nanyang Technological University, whose full post office address is 50 Nanyang Avenue, Singapore 639798, Republic of Singapore, is desirous of acquiring an interest therein;

**AND WHEREAS**, the serial number and filing date of the U.S. application, when assigned, should be entered here following:

Serial No.: 10/958,033

Filing Date: October 4, 2004

**NOW THEREFORE**, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, we, *Alex Chi Chung KOT*, *Huijuan YANG*, and *Haiping LU*, by these presents do sell, assign, and transfer, and do hereby confirm the sale, assignment, and transfer unto *Nanyang Technological University* of our full, right, title, and interest for the United States of America and all other countries foreign thereto, in, and to the said invention, as described in the said application; said invention, said application, any other applications for Letters Patent for said invention, and all Letters Patent issuing from such applications, to be held and enjoyed by the *Nanyang Technological University*, for its own use and benefit and for its legal representatives, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by us had this assignment and sale not been made.

We, Alex Chi Chung KOT, Huijuan YANG, and Haiping LU, undertake to sign such further documents to effect the aforesaid sale, transfer, and assignment as may be required from time to time, without reimbursement, but at the expense of Nanyang Technological University.

The serial number and filing date of the said application not yet having been assigned, we, *Alex Chi Chung KOT*, *Huijuan YANG*, and *Haiping LU*, hereby authorize the entry of the serial number and filing date in the recitations of this assignment for the purposes of identification

Eingapore, this 2	XECUTED at Nanyang	ne Techo L, 2004.	rological. University , Singapore, Republic of
hereby declare th	Koh San Ngea Et, SI lewlding, at I was personally prese the person named in the	Manya ent and did ne above a	, whose full post office address is office logical large sty.  I see Alex Chi Chung KOT, who is personally assignment, duly sign and execute the same.  28/09/04  Signature of Witness
EX Singapore, this 2	KECUTED at Nanyou 3rdday of September	ng Techi r, 2001.	no logica (University Singapore, Republic of
	,		yang lad junn
•	CHEN JIANPIM		Huijuan YANG , whose full post office address is workstation Response Lab
nereny declare in	at I was personally pre	sent and	University, Namyong Avenue, Songapore did see Huijuan YANG, who is personally 63, 9,798 ssignment, duly sign and execute the same.
	_		JAChen 3-3/09/04
			Signature of Witness
EZ	ECUTED at		, Singapore, Republic of
Singapore, this	day of	, 2004.	
			Haiping <u>LU</u>
I,			, whose full post office address is
hereby declare tha	t I was personally presen on named in the above as	of and did s ssignment	see <i>Haiping <u>LU</u></i> , who is personally known to , duly sign and execute the same.
			Signature of Witness

2 of 2

of	, Singapore, Republic o		ECUTED at	EX	
		, 2004.	day of	Singapore, this	
•	Alex Chi Chung <u>KOT</u>				
· IS	, whose full post office address is			1,	*,*
	to Alex Chi Chung <u>KOT</u> , who is personally ignment, duly sign and execute the same				
-	Signature of Witness			,	
of'	. Singapore, Republic o		ECUTED at	EX	
		, 2004.	day of	Singapore, this	
is	<i>Tuiman <u>YANG</u></i> , whose full post office address is			I,	
	I see <i>Huijuan <u>YANG</u></i> , who is personally ignment, July sign and execute the same.				
•	Signature of Witness				
io, h	Tovonto, Ontavio Let,#650D . <del>Singapore, Republic o</del>	Harbord Str aber . 2004.	ecuted at 6. day of Sept.	, Canada EX Singapore this 24	on her
	Mayony) Jaiping LU		•		
	laiping <u>LU</u>			•	ip. Twolf
is	, whose full post office address is	L .	Inwei L	ſ,	
LP-d LO	rron to, ON MSS SA4, Car Haiping <u>LU</u> , who is personally known to July sign and execute the same.	resent and did so	I was personally	hereby declare that	
	<b>D</b>				

2 of 2

**PATENT REEL: 015425 FRAME: 0107** 

**RECORDED: 12/08/2004**